A-102
Dimensions shown in inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
Ci
rc
ul
ar
A
MIL-DTL-5015 Connectors
Accessories
Plug Metal Protective Caps
Plug Metal Protective Caps
03571AC24052SM
CA19741
For 06 and 08 Style Plugs
These externally threaded
metal dust caps are used to
protect the MS3106 and
MS3108 plugs. Material is
aluminum alloy. They are
furnished with sash chain or
less sash chain.
9022AC34052SM
CA2322
For 00, 01 and 02
Style Receptacles
These internally threaded metal
dust caps are used to protect the
MS3100, MS3101 and MS3102
receptacles. Material is aluminum
alloy. They are furnished with sash
chain or less sash chain.
Part Number
Olive Drab Chromate Over
Cadmium Finish with Sash Chain Olive Drab Chromate Over
DChsiniF muimdaCeb llitS yaMhtiW hsiniF dezidonA kcalB
Sash Chain Superceded Purchased by Without Sash Chain Fits B Dia. E Dia. A
MS ITT Cannon MS Number (Ref) ITTC Part Number ITTC Part Number Shell Size Max. Max. Max. Max. Thread
MS25042-8DA CA17530-8000 MS25042-8D CA17530-5100 CA19741-8 8S .656 (16.66) .562 (14.27) 4.500 (114.30) .166 (4.22) 1/2-28UNEF-2A
MS25042-10DA CA17530-8001 MS25042-10D CA17530-5101 CA19741-10 10S, 10SL .656 (16.66) .687 (17.45) 4.500 (114.30) .166 (4.22) 5/8-24UNEF-2A
MS25042-12DA CA17530-8002 MS25042-12D CA17530-5102 CA19741-12 12, 12S .844 (21.44) .812 (20.62) 5.500 (139.70) .166 (4.22) 3/4-20UNEF-2A
MS25042-14DA CA17530-8003 MS25042-14D CA17530-5103 CA19741-14 14, 14S .844 (21.44) .937 (23.80) 5.500 (139.70) .166 (4.22) 7/8-20UNEF-2A
MS25042-16DA CA17530-8004 MS25042-16D CA17530-5104 CA19741-16 16, 16S .844 (21.44) 1.062 (26.97) 5.500 (139.70) .166 (4.22) 1-20UNEF-2A
MS25042-18DA CA17530-8005 MS25042-18D CA17530-5105 CA19741-18 18 .844 (21.44) 1.187 (30.15) 5.500 (139.70) .166 (4.22) 1-1/8-18UNEF-2A
MS25042-20DA CA17530-8006 MS25042-20D CA17530-5106 CA19741-20 20 .844 (21.44) 1.312 (33.32) 5.500 (139.70) .197 (5.00) 1-1/4-18UNEF-2A
MS25042-22DA CA17530-8007 MS25042-22D CA17530-5107 CA19741-22 22 .844 (21.44) 1.437 (36.50) 5.500 (139.70) .197 (5.00) 1-3/8-18UNEF-2A
MS25042-24DA CA17530-8008 MS25042-24D CA17530-5108 CA19741-24 24 .844 (21.44) 1.562 (39.67) 6.000 (152.40) .197 (5.00) 1-1/2-18UNEF-2A
MS25042-28DA CA17530-8009 MS25042-28D CA17530-5109 CA19741-28 28 .844 (21.44) 1.812 (46.02) 8.250 (209.55) .197 (5.00) 1-3/4-18UNEF-2A
MS25042-32DA CA17530-8010 MS25042-32D CA17530-5110 CA19741-32 32 .844 (21.44) 2.062 (52.37) 8.250 (209.55) .228 (5.79) 2-18UNEF-2A
MS25042-36DA CA17530-8011 MS25042-36D CA17530-5111 CA19741-36 36 .844 (21.44) 2.312 (58.72) 8.250 (209.55) .228 (5.79) 2-1/4-16UN-2A
MS25042-40DA CA17530-8012 MS25042-40D CA17530-5112 CA19741-40 40 .844 (21.44) 2.562 (65.07) 8.250 (209.55) .228 (5.79) 2-1/2-16UN-2A
MS25042-44DA CA17530-8013 MS25042-44D CA17530-5113 CA19741-44 44 .844 (21.44) 2.812 (71.42) 8.250 (209.55) .228 (5.79) 2-3/4-16UN-2A
MS25042-48DA CA17530-8014 MS25042-48D CA17530-5114 CA19741-48 48 .844 (21.44) 3.062 (77.77) 8.250 (209.55) .228 (5.79) 3-16UN-2A
Part Number
Olive Drab Chromate Over
Cadmium Finish with Sash Chain Olive Drab Chromate Over
DChsiniF muimdaCeb llitS yaMhtiW hsiniF dezidonA kcalB
Sash Chain Superceded Purchased by Without Sash Chain Fits B Dia. E Dia. A
MS ITT Cannon MS Number (Ref) ITTC Part Number ITTC Part Number Shell Size Max. Max. Max. Max. Thread
MS25043-8DA CA2209-8000 MS25043-8D CA2209-5100 CA2322-1 8S .469 (11.91) .688 (17.48) 4.500 (114.30) .150 (3.81) 1/2-28UNEF-2B
MS25043-10DA CA2209-8001 MS25043-10D CA2209-5101 CA2322-2 10S, 10SL .469 (11.91) .815 (20.70) 4.500 (114.30) .150 (3.81) 5/8-24UNEF-2B
MS25043-12DA CA2209-8002 MS25043-12D CA2209-5102 CA2322-3 12, 12S .469 (11.91) 1.000 (25.40) 5.500 (139.70) .150 (3.81) 3/4-20UNEF-2B
MS25043-14DA CA2209-8003 MS25043-14D CA2209-5103 CA2322-4 14, 14S .469 (11.91) 1.125 (28.58) 5.500 (139.70) .150 (3.81) 7/8-20UNEF-2B
MS25043-16DA CA2209-8004 MS25043-16D CA2209-5104 CA2322-5 16, 16S .469 (11.91) 1.188 (30.18) 5.500 (139.70) .150 (3.81) 1-20UNEF-2B
MS25043-18DA CA2209-8005 MS25043-18D CA2209-5105 CA2322-6 18 .469 (11.91) 1.344 (34.14) 5.500 (139.70) .150 (3.81) 1-1/8-18UNEF-2B
MS25043-20DA CA2209-8006 MS25043-20D CA2209-5106 CA2322-7 20 .469 (11.91) 1.469 (37.31) 5.500 (139.70) .150 (3.81) 1-1/4-18UNEF-2B
MS25043-22DA CA2209-8007 MS25043-22D CA2209-5107 CA2322-8 22 .469 (11.91) 1.594 (40.49) 5.500 (139.70) .150 (3.81) 1-3/8-18UNEF-2B
MS25043-24DA CA2209-8008 MS25043-24D CA2209-5108 CA2322-9 24 .469 (11.91) 1.719 (43.66) 6.000 (152.40) .181 (4.60) 1-1/2-18UNEF-2B
MS25043-28DA CA2209-8009 MS25043-28D CA2209-5109 CA2322-10 28 .531 (13.49) 1.969 (50.01) 8.250 (209.55) .181 (4.60) 1-3/4-18UNS-2B
MS25043-32DA CA2209-8010 MS25043-32D CA2209-5110 CA2322-11 32 .531 (13.49) 2.219 (56.36) 8.250 (209.55) .197 (5.00) 2-18UNS-2B
MS25043-36DA CA2209-8011 MS25043-36D CA2209-5111 CA2322-12 36 .531 (13.49) 2.469 (62.71) 8.250 (209.55) .197 (5.00) 2-1/4-16UN-2B
MS25043-40DA CA2209-8012 MS25043-40D CA2209-5112 CA2322-13 40 .531 (13.49) 2.719 (69.06) 8.250 (209.55) .197 (5.00) 2-1/2-16UN-2B
MS25043-44DA CA2209-8013 MS25043-44D CA2209-5113 CA2322-14 44 .531 (13.49) 2.969 (75.41) 8.250 (209.55) .197 (5.00) 2-3/4-16UN-2B
MS25043-48DA CA2209-8014 MS25043-48D CA2209-5114 CA2322-15 48 .531 (13.49) 3.188 (80.98) 8.250 (209.55) .197 (5.00) 3-16UN-2B
C Dia.
D Dia.
E
B
A Thd.
.250 Min.
Perf. Thd.
C Dia.
D Dia.
B
E
A Thd.
Gasket
ca_A1-A163.qxd:Layout 1  2/9/11  7:50 PM  Page 102